2011-2014 National Network of STD/HIV Prevention Training Centers US Coverage Areas

Clinical and Laboratory Training - Part |

AL-NC STD/HIV PTC

Denver PTC

AL, AR, FL, KY, LA, MS, NC, OK & SC
Coordinator: Richard Meriwether

Sylvie Ratelle (Boston) PTC of New

England
CT, ME, MA, NH, Rl & VT

California PTC
AZ, CA, HI, NV & Pacific Islands
Coordinator: Linda Creegan
Linda.Creegan®@ucsf.edu

CO, MT, ND, NM, SD, TX, UT & WY
Coordinator: John Fitch

JFitch@dhha.org

Coordinator: Janine Dyer
Janine.Dyer@dph.state.ma.us

St. Louis PTC

mobile@uab.edu

STD/HIV PTC at Johns Hopkins
DE, DC, GA, MD, PA, TN, VA & WV
Coordinator: Terry Hogan

Region Il (New York City) PTC
IN, MI, NJ, NY, OH, PR & USVI
Coordinator: Gowri Nagendra
gnagendr@health.nyc.gov

Seattle PTC
AK, ID, OR & WA
Coordinator: Amy Radford
aradford@uw.edu

IA, IL, KS, MN, MO, NE & WI
Coordinator: Deloris (Dodie) Rother
drother@dom.wustl.edu

Behavioral Training - Part Il

mhogan2@jhmi.edu

Dallas PTC- Focus on Prevention with Positives

Mississippi PTC

New York State PTC
CT, DE, DC, ME, MD, MA, NH, NJ, NY, PA,
PR, RI, USVI, VT, VA & WV

California PTC
AK, AZ, CA, HI, ID, NV, OR, Pacific Islands

Coordinator: Linda DeSantis
Linda.DeSantis@ucsf.edu

Denver PTC

NE, NM, OH, SD, UT, WI & WY
Coordinator: Scott Pegues

& WA
Scott.Pegues@dhha.org

Coordinator: Ann Schwartz
ASchwartz@monroecounty.gov

Partner Services and Program Support Training - Part Ill

CO, IL, IN, 1A, KS, MI, MN, MO, MT, ND,

AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, OK, SC,
TN & TX

Dallas PTC Coordinator: Tracee Belzle

TraceeBelzle@utsouthwestern.edu

MS PTC Coordinator: Marilyn Watkins
mmoeringwatkins@umc.edu

Mid-America (Colorado) PTC

AR, CO, IL, IN, 1A, KY, KS, LA, MI, MN, MO, MS, MT, NE,

ND, OH, SD, TN, UT, WI & WY

New York State PTC
AL, CT, DE, DC, GA, FL, ME, MD, MA, NC, NH, NJ, NY, PA,
PR, RI, SC, USVI, VT, VA & WV
Coordinator: SueAnne Payette
sxpO04@health.state.ny.us

California PTC
AK, AZ, CA, HI, ID, NM, NV, OK, OR, Pacific Islands,
TX & WA
Coordinator: Denise Tafoya
Denise.Tafoya@ucsf.edu

National Resource Coordinating Center - Part IV

Coordinator: Sue Przekwas
Sue.Przekwas@state.co.us

Denver PTC

Coordinator: Helen Burnside
Helen.Burnside@dhha.org
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